P-138
P
1⁄16 DIN High-Limit Controller
with Latching Relay
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Non-Indicating Indicating Input
Model No. Price Model No. Price Type Range
CN355-JF $139 CN375-JF $189 0 to 799°F

done from a reset pushbutton on the
front panel.
Ordering Example: CN375-KF, indicating high-
limit controller, Type K thermocouple input,
-18 to 537°C (0 to 999°F) range, $189.
CN355 and CN375 Series
Starts at
$139 CN375-JF, $189,
shown larger
than actual size.
Specifications
Accuracy: ±1.5% FS
+ 1 digit (thermocouple input);
±1% FS + 1 digit (RTD input)
Resolution: 1°C or °F
Output Type: SPDT latching
mechanical relay, 240 Vac,
2.5 A resistive load
Deadband/Hysteresis:
1.5 to 2.5% FS fixed
Power: 110/230 Vac ±10%, 50/60 Hz
Input:
3-Wire RTD (Pt100): 0.00385
excitation, 2 mA lead wire (Approx.
190' of 20-gage copper wire)
Thermocouple Types J, K, R*, S*
(*Non-Indicating Models Only):
Input resistance, 200 kΩ; lead
wire resistance, 100 Ω max;
up-scale break protection standard
Power Consumption: Approx. 3 VA
Operating Ambient Range:
5 to 45°C (41 to 113°F), 90% RH max
Insulation Resistance: 500 Vdc,
20 MΩ min between input and
power supply terminals
Connections: Screw terminals
Installation: Lock-in mounting type
(no mounting hardware necessary)
Dimensions: 45 mm (1.772")
square (1⁄16 DIN) panel cutout;
90 mm (1.88") depth behind panel
Panel Thickness:
1.0 to 3.5 mm (0.04 to 0.14")
Weight: 210 g (0.463 lb)
Rear screw
terminal
connections
Companion
Controllers from
CN350, CN360 and
CN370 Series—
Available in
This Section!
For Additional Controllers
and Indicators, See Section M
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
KTSS-316 G-12
temperature
probe, $189,
sold separately.
See page A-83 for
more information.
One Omega Drive | Stamford, CT 06907 |   1-888-TC-OMEGA (1-888-826-6342) |    info@omega.com
More than 100,000 Products Available!
CANADA
Laval(Quebec)
1-800-TC-OMEGA
UNITED KINGDOM
www. omega.co.uk
Manchester, England